Poll conducted by Research Co. on Pipelines in British Columbia - October 7, 2021

As you may know, the federal government re-approved the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion in June 2019. From what you have seen, read or heard about this, do you agree or disagree with the federal government’s decision?

] VOTEIN 2020 PROVINCIAL

GENDER i AGE ] REGION i
British
Columbia

Strongly agree 19% 25% 13% 12% 14% 28% 16% 20% 20% 36% 16% 13% 34% 11%
Moderately agree 26% 29% 24% 26% 29% 23% 26% 21% 34% 24% 25% 31% 30% 21%
Moderately disagree 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 12% 16% 19% 6% 11% 19% 18% 13% 19%
Strongly disagree 19% 16% 21% 19% 16% 22% 19% 19% 28% 15% 19% 22% 7% 41%
14% 20% 16% 16% 8%

Not sure 21% 15% 26% 22% 25% 16% 22% 22% 12%




Poll conducted by Research Co. on Pipelines in British Columbia - October 7, 2021

As you may know, the federal government re-approved the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion in June 2019. From what you have seen, read or heard about this, do you agree or disagree with the federal government’s decision?

GENDER E AGE E REGION ! VOTEIN 2020 PROVINCIAL
British
Columbia
The provincial government should do anything necessary to ensure that the Trans M in Pipeline exp ion does not happ
Strongly agree 18% 17% 19% 18% 15% 21% 18% 23% 18% 12% 20% 22% 11% 32%
Moderately agree 23% 23% 22% 29% 28% 12% 25% 20% 18% 12% 21% 24% 22% 30%
Moderately disagree 18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 18% 19% 19% 20% 14% 17% 21% 21% 16%
Strongly disagree 21% 27% 15% 11% 16% 34% 18% 13% 30% 43% 20% 16% 32% 12%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 21% 23% 16% 19% 26% 14% 19% 21% 16% 14% 10%

The Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion threatens the health and safety of British Columbians

Strongly agree 21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 22% 22% 25% 24% 13% 16% 25% 12% 38%
Moderately agree 26% 27% 26% 31% 31% 18% 28% 23% 24% 23% 26% 28% 29% 34%
Moderately disagree 21% 21% 20% 20% 18% 24% 19% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 20% 14%
Strongly disagree 14% 20% 8% 8% 12% 21% 13% 8% 14% 28% 16% 11% 25% 5%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 19% 20% 15% 18% 20% 14% 14% 20% 12% 14% 8%

The Trans Mountain Pipeline will create hundreds of jobs for British Columbians

Strongly agree 23% 29% 18% 17% 19% 33% 20% 29% 26% 35% 26% 20% 34% 10%
Moderately agree 42% 42% 43% 40% 46% 40% 44% 42% 44% 41% 37% 42% 42% 46%
Moderately disagree 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 7% 18% 18% 9% 19%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 11%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 20% 17% 12% 17% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15%
I am disappointed with the way the federal government has handled the Trans M in Pipeline exp

Strongly agree 25% 27% 24% 23% 22% 31% 24% 28% 24% 25% 31% 29% 18% 40%
Moderately agree 30% 33% 27% 33% 28% 29% 30% 31% 38% 21% 30% 29% 37% 27%
Moderately disagree 15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 17% 17%
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 14% 4% 10% 12% 2%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 20% 26% 16% 20% 21% 16% 26% 21% 16% 16% 15%

Gas prices will be lower in British Columbia now that the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion has been re-approved

Strongly agree 10% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 20% 6% 11% 7% 9% 14% 8%
Moderately agree 26% 30% 23% 31% 27% 22% 29% 15% 28% 21% 25% 25% 35% 14%
Moderately disagree 20% 17% 22% 26% 18% 18% 18% 21% 26% 21% 22% 21% 16% 33%
Strongly disagree 18% 22% 14% 9% 18% 24% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 23% 15% 20%

Not sure 26% 19% 32% 24% 26% 28% 25% 28% 22% 27% 29% 22% 20% 24%
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As you may know, there was a proposal—known as the Enbridge Northern Gateway—to build a new pipeline from Alberta to British Columbia’s north coast, to export oil on tankers to Asian markets. The federal government rejected the project
in November 2016. From what you have seen, read or heard, do you agree or disagree with reconsidering this proposal?

GENDER ] AGE ] REGION ] VOTE IN 2020 PROVINCIAL
British
Columbia
Strongly agree 16% 21% 12% 12% 13% 24% 14% 16% 16% 26% 20% 11% 26% 19%
Moderately agree 25% 25% 24% 28% 27% 19% 26% 26% 18% 16% 25% 27% 31% 17%
Moderately disagree 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 20% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Strongly disagree 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 22% 17% 20% 28% 25% 21% 23% 12% 33%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 28% 28% 19% 27% 26% 18% 20% 21% 23% 17% 17%




